library information resources in your library?  

2. To what extent is collection development policy applied on collection building of non-

printed library information resources in your library? 

Methodology 

The population of this study is made up of one hundred and twenty-one (121) 

librarians and library officers who are involved in collection development policy from seven 

(7) academic libraries in Nasarawa State Nigeria. Census sampling technique was used to 

draw the sample while a self-developed questionnaire titled “Application of   Collection